Illinois law.

Section 2745.10  Summary and Purpose 

[bookmark: _GoBack]a)	The Adult Vocational Community College Scholarship Program provides, subject to appropriation, unemployed persons who are over 30 years of age and who have been actively searching for employment, scholarship assistance for training, or a certificate, credential, or associate degree at their local Community College.

b)	This Part governs the Adult Vocational Community College Scholarship Program.  Additional rules and definitions are contained in General Provisions, 23 Ill. Adm. Code 2700. 
